
COUNTY SUPERlBTEiDEBT) County Superintendant of Schools must be 
OF SChOOLS: --1 ) twenty-four years old at the ~1me ~f hie 

I electi on. 

Bon· Tom Foraker, 
Principal 
l &ahY1lle Publ ic SOb ol 
B&ahv1lla, Miesouri 

Dear Sir: 

March 11, 1935. 

this 1a to &'knowledge receipt of JOur letter of February 
26, 1935, requesti ng an opinion of this office, r eading aa 
fol lowa: 

•x am aware 1hat t he present law regarding the 
qu&lifioat1o4a of the county superintendent 
atates the mtn1mum age aa twenty four. 

1 haYe nineti boura of college wort , am t e aching 
my fifth ter , hol d a Firat Grade CountJ Certi­
fica t e , but am only twentJ t wo J e&rl of age. 

I a there anJposaible way tha t I could be ex­
empted from he age requirement? If I were 
elected, co d t~e election be conteeted?• 

Section 9454 IReYiaed Statutea of Mi s souri 1929, reads i n 
part aa follows: 

•There is ho~eby created t he office of oountJ 
auper1ntende~t of publ ic school s in each and 
every county in t be state; the ~alified •oters 
ot the count~ shall el ct aa1d county auper1n­
ten~ont at t e annual d1str1ot school mee til~ 
held on the irst Tuesday in April, 1923, and 
eYery four J~ ars thereaft er; sai d county aohool 
auperlntende~t shall be at l eaat twenty-four 
yeara old, a citizen of t he county , shall haYe 
t aught or au! rviaed school s as hla chief wort 
uuring at l e at t wo years of the eight Je&ra 
next precedi hi e el ~ction or appointment; or 
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ah&ll have apent the two Jeara next preceding 
bia electi n or appolntaent aa a regular 
atu4ent in a atate teaobere• college or 
university , and ahall at the time of hie election 
bold a dip om& froa one of the atate teacher• 
colleges o atatetD1veraity, or aball bold a 
state certificate , autbor1&1ng him to teach in 
the public echoola of M1aaou.r1 , or ah&l.l hold a. 
firat gra4e countJ certificate autboriEi ng h1a 
to teach iQ the countJ of wb1oh he 1a auper1nten­
dent:• • • • 

!he above statute 1s plain and uaamb1guoua and r equire• 
that a county Superi~endent of SOhoola shall be at leaat twenty­
four years of age. 

It ia our o~iuion that UDleaa you are at leaat twenty­
four years of age you would Dot be qualified to hold the offtoe of 
County Superintendent of Public SChoola. Bence, if you •ere 
elected you oould not qualifJ and if JOU attempted to hold the 
off ice you would be a bJect to ouater proceed1nga. 

APPROVED: 

ROT Kcll TTRIC:t, 
Attorner Gener~ 

JLH: JI!/ KI&. 

Tour a very truly, 

Jaaea L. RornBoatel, 
Aas1atant Attorney General 


